
535 

Tuesday, January 16, 1996 Continued 

4.'CC Health for a)Renn LaCroix and Patty Engle to attend seminar How to 
Manage Accounts Payable in Tulsa on February 14, 1996, cost not toa 
exceed $278.3; b) Edna Jackson to attend Attention Deficits in Children & 
Adults conference in Tulsa on January 24, 1996, cost not to exceed $55. 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 158776) 

Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Harris, yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Selph, to approve the following personnel 

actions: 

Building Operations: Salary Increase, effective 1-1-96: Buck Rudd $4,081. 

One month salary adjustment, effective 1-1-94: Buck Rudd $4,823. (Clerk's Misc. 

File No. 158777) 

Highways: Return from Medical Leave of Absence Without Pay, effective 

1-10-96: Wade A. Anderson. End of 6 month Job Performance Evaluation 

Period/Salary Adjustment, effective @-1-96: Gary D. Baker $2,644.00. (Clerk's 

Misc. File No. 158778) | | , , 

Juvenile Bureau: Qne month salary adj. payment for Personal Leave in 

excess of 720 hrs., effective 1-1-96: William Bledsoe $5,212.31; Sherry Edwards 

$2,491.25; Ted Hanner $4,117.7235 Haywood Hill $3,5838.75; Pat O'Brien $3,125.01; 

Keith White $2,567.06; Sherrilyn Fulson $2,047.49; Sherry Cooper $1,814.83; . 

Dwayne Hamilton $2,004.37; Carl Pendleton $248.34. Promotion, effective 

1e-1-95: Carolyn Hunter $1,890. Resignation, effective 1-15-96: Rachelle 

Swanson-Myers. Transfer to Pre-Trial Release, effective 1-11-96: Margaret 

Locust. Probationary Appt., effective 1-8-94: Valecia Lisa Moore $1,631. 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 158779) 

Parks: Salary Adjustment for one month only excess Personal Leave, 

effective 1-1-96: Richard Bales $4,960.89; Terese Childress $2,272.183 Patty 

Dixon $2,445.123 Johnny Dobbins $3,105.58; Jimmie Foster $1,681.08: Jeff Hawkins 

$3,069.40; Danny Hesterlee $1,972.93; Charles Keith $1,804.79; Eric S. Kimberlin 

$1,307.68; Cherrie Lewallen $2,008.96; Rosa Lee Powers $2,413.32; Herman 

Richards $2,686.35; Paul Ridings $2,328.88; Linda Fay Taylor %2,5467.00; Celia 

Wetherill $1,862.30; Michael Woody $3,912.96. Summer Employee Never Showed Up,.. 

effective 6-26-95: Jason Green. Part-time Appt., effective 1-16-96: Chris 

Owens $7.50/hr< - Salary Increase, effective 1-1-94: Mike Delaloye, $3,071.; 

Jeff Hawkins $3,091. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 158780) 

cc Health: - Rescind action dated 1-4-94 to change present salary to 

$1,373./mo., effective 11-13-95: Nancy R. Glenn. Remove from payroll, 

effective 18-8-95: Joanie Stueve. Salary Adjustment, effective 1-1-94: Terry 

B. Stelting $1,644.; Billie J. Cline $1,474. 5 Vicki J. Silva #$1,488.; Debbie R. 

Krater $1,282.; Lenneice Marshall $1,790.3; LaShon D. Hunt $1,359. Rescind 

action dated 11-30-95 to change present salary to $1,373./mo., effective 

10-20-95: Tracee Wiley; Beverley Samples. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 158781) 

Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Harris, yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried. 

Request for Executive Session, made by Gordon Edwards, Assistant District 

Attorney, concerning pending litigation and claim, stated that public disclosure 

could seriously impair the ability of the public body to process the subject 

Claim or conduct the subject pending investigation, litigation, or proceeding in 


